
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nine Acres is a GOOD school 

with an OUTSTANDING      

Early Years Provision. 



 

 

 

Diary Dates 2017 
 

Fri 20th Oct 2017 Last day of Term.  

Sat 21st Oct 2017 Helping Hands 
Halloween Disco 5.30-7.30pm 

Mon 23rd Oct - Fri 27th Oct 2017 
HALF TERM. 

Tues 31st Oct 2017 Deadline for 
Secondary School Applications 

Wed 1st Nov 2017 EYFS Open Af-
ternoon for September intake 2018 parents. 

Mon 6th Nov 2017 Flu Vaccinations for Years EYFS, 1 , 2, 3, 4.  

Thurs 9th Nov 2017 Year 4 Harry Potter Trip.  

Thurs 9th Nov 2017 Year 5/6 Cinema Trip.  

Fri 10th Nov 2017 Year 4 Cinema Trip.  

Fri 17th Nov 2017 DEVELOPMENT DAY. 

Mon 27th Nov 2017 Parents’ Evening.  

Wed 29th Nov 2017 Parents’ Evening.  

Sat 2nd Dec 2017 Helping Hands Christmas Fayre            
12.00-3.00pm 

Tues 5th & Wed 6th Dec 2017 EYFS Nativity.  

Wed 6th & Thurs 7th Dec 2017 KS1  Christmas Play.  

Fri 8th Dec 2017 KS2 Christmas at The Minister.  

Wed 20th Dec 2017 Last day of the Autumn term.  

Thurs 21st Dec 2017 DEVELOPMENT DAY. 

Fri 22nd Dec 2017 - Wed 3rd Jan 2018 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS.  

Thurs 4th Jan 2018 First Day of Spring Term.  

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb 2018 HALF TERM.  

Mon 26th Feb 2018 Parents’ Evening.  

Wed 28th Feb 2018 Parents’ Evening.  

Thurs 1st March 2018 World Book Day - Dress Up Day. 

Fri 30th March - Fri 13th April 2018 EASTER HOLIDAYS.  

Thurs 5th July 2018 EYFS / KS1  Sports Day.  

Fri 6th July 2018 KS2 Sports Day.  

Mon 23rd July 2018 DEVELOPMENT DAY. 

Fri 20th July 2018 Last day of the Summer Term.  

New dates will be added each week - Please check the box for 
NEW to see any added dates.  

Development Days so far……... 

 Friday 17th November 2017 

 Thursday 21st December 2017 

 Monday 23rd July 2018 

A warm welcome to Mr Worrell, our new Site Facilities 

Manager. Mr Worrell has a vast experience of working in 

schools as part of a site team on the mainland. He is keen 

to be involved in all aspects of school life.  



 POUND COINS DEADLINE 
From Monday 30th October we will 
no longer be accepting the old style 

pound coins. 
Thank you for your  

co-operation. 

Relay Run’s sponsor money Deadline – Friday 3.11.17 
Hope the sponsor money collecting is going well. The prizes were shown in assembly on Monday and 
the children were very excited! Remember there are two prizes – one for the person who collects the 
most money. The other winner will be selected at random from all the sponsor forms (no matter how 
much money you raised, from as little as a pound in total). Deadline to bring in sponsor forms and money will be Friday 3rd 
November.  
Halloween Disco - Saturday 21st October 5.30-7.30pm 
The big day is nearly here and I can’t wait to see all your amazing costumes. There will be a 
very limited number of tickets available on the door on the night. There will be a raffle on 
the night and we will have all the usual hotdogs, cakes, sweets, drinks and glow-sticks           
available. If you enjoy baking, we would be grateful for all donations of cakes.                                  
Annual General Meeting – Tuesday 7th November 9am                                                               
Please put the date in your diary. As part of our constitution we need a number of parents 
to attend, who are not part of the committee, in order for the AGM to 
take place. You don’t need to say anything and it is quite an informal 
event but we really need your presence. Thank you again to the         
parents who came last year. 

NEXT MEETING - Tuesday 07.11.17 

Dates for Diaries:-  

Halloween Disco - Saturday 21st             
October - 5.30-7.30pm  

Deadline for run Sponsor Money           
Competition – Friday  3.11.17 

Annual General Meeting – Tuesday 
7th November 9.00am 

Christmas Fayre – Saturday 2nd         
December 12.00-3.00 pm 

NEXT MEETING - Tuesday 07.11.17 

 

 

 

A big congratulations to Ryan for    

winning the punctuality points award 

today for not being late once this half 

term. Well done Ryan, we are very 

proud of you!! 



  

Dinners will be £1.85 per 

day and £9.25 per week. 



 


